

State of Utah Department of Commerce

KLARE BACHMAN Executive Director JASON PERRY Deputy Director

Division of Public Utilities
IRENE REES

Director

MICHAEL O. LEAVITT

Governor

OLENE S. WALKER Lieutenant Governor

November 3, 2003

To: Utah Public Service Commission

From: Utah Division of Public Utilities Irene Rees, Director Judith Johnson, Energy Manager Ronald Burrup, Technical Consultant

RE: Docket 98-2035-04, Security and Exchange letter

The United States Security and Exchange Commission (SEC) has invited Utah regulators to participate in their examination of Scottish Power plc under the Public Utility Holding Company Act. The Division of Public Utilities has accepted the offer and will participate to the extent possible in the SEC examination. At the conclusion, the Division will report the findings to the Utah Public Service Commission.

